ALL INDIA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES ANSARI NAGAR, NEW DELHI – 110029 (STORE SECTION Dr R.P.Centre)

Ref: 03/PAC/RPC/24-25

Dated: 03.07.2024

Sub: Proposal for procurement of LIO Fiber optic Cable(Zeiss) on proprietary basis – Inviting comments thereon.

A proposal for procurement of LIO Fiber optic Cable (Zeiss) received from Retina Lab Dr R.P.Centre to purchase from M/s Carl Zeiss India(Banglore) Ltd on Proprietary basis. The proposal submitted by M/s Carl Zeiss India(Banglore) Ltd and Performa invoice and PAC certificate are attached.

The above documents are being uploaded for open information to submit objection, comments, if any, from any manufacturer regarding proprietary nature of the equipment/item within issue of 10 days. The objection/ proposal/ comments, if any should be sent in sealed cover to Room No 180 1st floor Dr R.P.Centre, AIIMS on or before 13.07.2024 upto 12.00 PM failing which it will be presumed that any vendor is having no comment to offer and case will be decided on merits.

Asstt. Stores Officer, Dr R.P.Centre, AIIMS

Copy enclosed

- 1. PAC Certificate enclosed
- 2. Performa Invoice

MANUAL FOR PROCUREMENT OF GOODS 2017

Ministry of Finance Department of Expenditure



Annexure 6: Proprietary Article Certificate

(Refer Para 4.6.1)

Valid for the Current Financial Year

		Valid for the Current	Financial Year	
ile Number and Date Reference				111
	iption of article		110 Fiber ofthe Cable	
2 Fores	ast of auantity/a	nnual requirement	02 Nas	
3 Appr	oximate estimate	d value for above	226620	
quantity				22 Tue Pal10
4 Maker's name and c		dress	MIS CARL ZEI	SS India Putl1D
5 Nam	Name(s) of authorised dealers/stockists			
	the state purchase on PAC basis and certify that:			
	(L) (all or (all) whichever is applicable and close			
out	Note-Tick to retain only one out of (b), (c-1) of (c-2) will describe a visit of the visit of th			
	1: 4			
6(a) This	This is the only firm who is manufacturing/stocking this item.			
	1) 10			
6(b) A s	A similar article is not manufactured/sold by any other firm, which could be			
6 No	No other make/brand will be suitable for following tangible reasons (like			
(c-1) OE				
			r following intangible	
sin	s also given in the ce then to locate	e last procurement cy	OR	out enons made
the proposal:		of this item for past three years may be given below - Nil		
History C	f PAC purchases o	f this item for past three	years may be given be	low - NUC
	the Supplier			
Order/Tender Reference& Date		Quantity Ordered	Basic Rate on Order (Rs.)	Adverse Performance Reported if Any
		Total awheling three		
	07.8			
		\		
Signatu	re of Approving A	Authority	N. Roy th	
Date	14/6/24	Authority Designation of C	¥. R.P. Centre for (Dr. ROHAN CMAVVLA f দার বিজ্ঞান r of Ophthalmology r দার বিজ্ঞান ক'ল Ophthalmic Sciences A.J.M.S., New Delhi-29



Ref. No.: D/MED/SER/24-25/7761279788

: 07/06/2024

The Cheif **Dr Rajendra Prasad Centre** for Ophthalmic Science AIIMS, **Ansari Nagar** 110029 NEW DELHI INDIA

Carl Zeiss India (Bangalore) Private Limited

Regd. Office

Plot No. 3, Jigani Link Road Bommasandra Industrial Area Bangalore - 560 099, INDIA

: 91-80-43438000 : 91-80-43438229 Fax. E-mail: info.in@zeiss.com Web : www.zeiss.co.in

CIN: U33125KA2009PTC049465

TO WHOM SO EVER IT MAY CONCERN

Qtn Ref: 7761279788 OFFERS FOR WAVEGUIDE LIO CABLE OF OF CARL ZEISS LASER -**VISULAS 532S Comfort**

PAC: This is to certify that quoted item is being used for Carl Zeiss laser Visulas 532s, manufactured by M/s Carl Zeiss, Germany/USA is the Proprietary item of M/s Carl Zeiss, and these cannot be supplied other than Carl Zeiss or its duly authorized agency in this regard.

Yours faithfully,

for CARL ZEISS INDIA (BANGALORE) PVT. LTD. SPL ZEISS W

Yadav Kuldeep

Yadav Kuldeep INKYADAV Date: 2024.06.12 INKYADAV 16:35:27 +05'30'

Digitally signed by

AUTHORIZED SIGNATOR



Fax.: 91-40-23354077

60 IV9 (3